Montana Medicaid - Fee Schedule
Ambulance
July 1, 2009
Definitions:

Modifier —When a modifier is present, this indicates system may have different reimbursement or code edits for that procedure code/modifier combination
For example:

26 = professional component
TC = technical component

Description — Procedure code description. You must refer to the appropriate official CPT-4 or HCPCS coding manual for complete definitions in order to
assure correct coding.

Effective — This is the first date of service for which the listed fee is applicable.

Method — Source of fee determination

Fee Sched: Medicaid fee for listed code
Medicare: Medicare-prevailing fee for listed code.

By Report (BR): Equals a percentage of billed charges; percentage depends on provider type and service/supply
PA — Prior Authorization

Y: Prior authorization is required
Space: Prior authorization is not required

CPT codes, descriptors, and other data only are copyright 1999 American Medical Association (or such other date of
publication of CPT). All Rights Reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS Apply.

Please see first page for a complete description 1
of information contained in the fee schedules.

Fees as of July 2009



Proc
A0021
A0380
A0382
A0384
A0390
A0392
A0394
A0396
A0398
A0422
A0425
A0426
A0427
A0428
A0429
A0430
A0431
A0433
A0434
A0435
A0436
J0128
J0132
J0133
J0135
J0170
J0180
J0278
J0365
J0460
J0480
JO795
Jo878
J0881
J0882
J0885
J0886

Modifier

Montana Medicaid - Fee Schedule

Description

OUTSIDE STATE AMBULANCE SERV
BASIC LIFE SUPPORT MILEAGE
BASIC SUPPORT ROUTINE SUPPLS
BLS DEFIBRILLATION SUPPLIES
ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT MILEAG
ALS DEFIBRILLATION SUPPLIES
ALS IV DRUG THERAPY SUPPLIES
ALS ESOPHAGEAL INTUB SUPPLS
ALS ROUTINE DISPOSBLE SUPPLS
AMBULANCE 02 LIFE SUSTAINING
GROUND MILEAGE

ALS 1

ALS1-EMERGENCY

BLS

BLS-EMERGENCY

FIXED WING AIR TRANSPORT
ROTARY WING AIR TRANSPORT
ALS 2

SPECIALTY CARE TRANSPORT
FIXED WING AIR MILEAGE

ROTARY WING AIR MILEAGE
ABARELIX INJECTION
ACETYLCYSTEINE INJECTION
ACYCLOVIR INJECTION
ADALIMUMAB INJECTION
ADRENALIN EPINEPHRIN INJECT
ADRENOSEM SALICYLATE UP TO 10 MG
AMIKACIN SULFATE INJECTION
APROTONIN 10 000 KIU

ATROPINE SULFATE INJECTION
BASILIXIMAB

CORTICORELIN OVINE TRIFLUTAL
DAPTOMYCIN INJECTION
DARBEPOETIN ALFA NON-ESRD
DARBEPOETIN ALFA ESRD USE
EPOETIN ALFA NON-ESRD
EPOETIN ALFA ESRD

Please see first page for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.

Ambulance
July 1, 2009

Effective
7/1/2009
10/1/2008
7/1/2001
7/1/2001
10/1/2008
7/1/2001
7/1/2001
7/1/2009
7/1/2001
7/1/2009
10/1/2008
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
10/1/2008
10/1/2008
7/20/2006
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009

Method Fee PA
FEE SCHED $15,555.00 Y
FEE SCHED $3.68 Y
BY REPORT $0.00
BY REPORT $0.00
FEE SCHED $3.68 Y
BY REPORT $0.00
BY REPORT $0.00
FEE SCHED $12.10
BY REPORT $0.00
FEE SCHED $12.46 Y
FEE SCHED $3.68 Y
FEE SCHED $153.63 Y
FEE SCHED $243.26 Y
FEE SCHED $128.03 Y
FEE SCHED $204.86 Y
FEE SCHED $1,603.48 Y
FEE SCHED $1,603.48 Y
FEE SCHED $352.09 Y
FEE SCHED $416.11 Y
FEE SCHED $5.19 Y
FEE SCHED $13.44 Y
MEDICARE $68.62
FEE SCHED $2.31
FEE SCHED $0.04
FEE SCHED $360.83
FEE SCHED $0.70
FEE SCHED $136.26
FEE SCHED $0.67
FEE SCHED $2.65
FEE SCHED $0.45
FEE SCHED $1,644.98
FEE SCHED $4.46
FEE SCHED $0.40
FEE SCHED $2.98
FEE SCHED $2.98
FEE SCHED $9.62
FEE SCHED $9.62

Fees as of July 2009



Montana Medicaid - Fee Schedule

Ambulance
July 1, 2009
Proc  Modifier Description Effective Method Fee PA
J1162 DIGOXIN IMMUNE FAB (OVINE) 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $470.11
J1265 DOPAMINE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $0.48
J1430 ETHANOLAMINE OLEATE 100 MG 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $149.97
J1451 FOMEPIZOLE 15 MG 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $8.75
J1457 GALLIUM NITRATE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $1.60
J1566 IMMUNE GLOBULIN POWDER 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $30.89
J1610 GLUCAGON HYDROCHLORIDE/1 MG 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $80.96
J1640 HEMIN, 1 MG 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $7.88
J1675 HISTRELIN ACETATE 1/1/2006 BY REPORT $0.00
J1931 LARONIDASE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $25.57
J1940 FUROSEMIDE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $0.21
J1945 LEPIRUDIN 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $178.19
J2270 MORPHINE SULFATE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $1.96
J2275 MORPHINE SULFATE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $2.67
J2278 ZICONOTIDE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $6.50
J2310 INJ NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $5.04
J2325 NESIRITIDE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $36.26
J2357 OMALIZUMAB INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $18.64
J2425 PALIFERMIN INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $11.25
J2469 PALONOSETRON HCL 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $17.63
J2503 PEGAPTANIB SODIUM INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $1,036.38
J2504 PEGADEMASE BOVINE 25 U 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $247.33
J2513 PENTASTARCH 10% SOLUTION 1/1/2006 MEDICARE $12.72
J2794 RISPERIDONE LONG ACTING 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $5.00
J2805 SINCALIDE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $65.05
J2850 INJ SECRETIN SYNTHETIC HUMAN 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $20.31
J2930 METHYLPREDNISOLONE INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $3.71
J3110 TERIPARATIDE INJECTION 10MCG 1/1/2005 MEDICARE $6.99
J3246 TIROFIBAN HCL 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $6.75
J3285 TREPROSTINIL INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $55.89
J3355 UROFOLLITROPIN, 75 IU 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED  $58.00
J3360 DIAZEPAM INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $1.03
J3396 VERTEPORFIN INJECTION 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $9.48
J3471 OVINE UP TO 999 USP UNITS 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $0.13
J3472 OVINE 1000 USP UNITS 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $127.60
J3490 DRUGS UNCLASSIFIED INJECTION 3/1/1988 BY REPORT $0.00
J7030 NORMAL SALINE SOLUTION INFUS 7/1/2009 FEE SCHED $0.45
Please see first page for a complete description 3

of information contained in the fee schedules. Fees as of July 2009



Proc
J7040
J7042
J7060
J7120
J7189
J7518
J7604
J7605
J7607
J7609
J7610
J7611
J7612
J7613
J7614
J7615
J7620
J7627
J7632
J7640
J7645
J7674
J7676
J8498
J8501
J8515
J8540
J8565
J8597
J9025
J9027
J9035
Joo41
J9055
J9175
J9225
J9264

Modifier

NORMAL SALINE SOLUTION INFUS
5% DEXTROSE/NORMAL SALINE
5% DEXTROSE/WATER

RINGERS LACTATE INFUSION
FACTOR VIIA

MYCOPHENOLIC ACID
ACETYLCYSTEINE COMP UNIT
ARFORMOTEROL NON-COMP UNIT
LEVALBUTEROL COMP CON
ALBUTEROL COMP UNIT
ALBUTEROL COMP CON
ALBUTEROL NON-COMP
LEVALBUTEROL NONCOMP CON
ALBUTEROL NON-COMP UNIT
LEVALBUTEROL NON-COMP UNIT
LEVALBUTEROL COMP UNIT
ALBUTEROL NON-COMPOUNDED
BUDESONIDE COMP UNIT
CROMOLYN SODIUM COMP UNIT
FORMOTEROL COMP UNIT
IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE COMP
METHACHOLINE CHLORIDE NEB
PENTAMIDINE COMP UNIT DOSE
ANTIEMETIC RECTAL/SUPP NOS
ORAL APREPITANT
CABERGOLINE ORAL 0.25MG
ORAL DEXAMETHASONE
GEFITINIB ORAL

ANTIEMETIC DRUG ORAL NOS
AZACITIDINE INJECTION
CLOFARABINE INJECTION
BEVACIZUMAB INJECTION
BORTEZOMIB INJECTION
CETUXIMAB INJECTION
ELLIOTTS B SOLUTION PER ML
HISTRELIN IMPLANT
PACLITAXEL INJECTION

Please see first page for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.

Montana Medicaid - Fee Schedule

Description

Ambulance
July 1, 2009

Effective
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
1/1/2008
7/1/2009
1/1/2007
1/1/2007
1/1/2007
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
1/1/2007
7/1/2009
1/1/2006
1/1/2008
1/1/2006
1/1/2007
7/1/2009
1/1/2008
1/1/2006
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
1/1/2005
1/1/2006
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009

Method
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
BY REPORT
FEE SCHED
BY REPORT
BY REPORT
BY REPORT
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
BY REPORT
FEE SCHED
BY REPORT
BY REPORT
BY REPORT
BY REPORT
FEE SCHED
BY REPORT
BY REPORT
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
BY REPORT
BY REPORT
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED

Fee PA
$0.54
$0.31
$1.10
$0.97
$1.29
$2.97
$0.00
$5.08
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.09
$0.21
$0.05
$0.25
$0.00
$0.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.44
$0.00
$0.00
$5.49

$11.84
$0.35
$0.00
$0.00
$4.76
$116.54
$57.43
$37.24
$49.73
$4.07
$1,579.32
$9.22

Fees as of July 2009



Proc
J9303
J9305
93041

Modifier
PANITUMUMAB INJECTION

PEMETREXED INJECTION
RHYTHM ECG, TRACING

Please see first page for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.
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Description

Ambulance
July 1, 2009

Effective
7/1/2009
7/1/2009
7/1/2009

Method
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED

Fee PA
$85.93
$49.46
$4.85

Fees as of July 2009



